

Sabel Steel President and CEO Announcement



abel Steel Service Inc. is pleased to announce that **Sean Sabel** has been named President and CEO.

Prior to his July 1, 2024 appointment, Sean worked in a variety of other duties beginning in 2010 as a Scrap Metal Sorter, Outside Sales Scrap Metal Department, Montgomery New Steel Department bandsaw operator, Inside Sales, Purchasing Agent, Branch Manager, and most recently COO. His career with Sabel Steel spans over 14 years in these various roles.

Sean is the 6th generation of the Sabel family to run the company that has been in operation 168 years. Sean will be succeeding his father, Keith Sabel, who was President and CEO for the last 35 years.

His goal will be to continue investing in Sabel Steel employees and the company's culture while making improvements along the way.

Sean will also remain committed to philanthropic opportunities for the City of Montgomery and the various other local cities at the branch locations.

Sean currently serves on the Montgomery Zoo Board, Smart Bank Board of Directors and Life House University Board of Directors (Montgomery). Sean is also on the Leadership Development Group for North American Steel Alliance.

About Sabel Steel

Founded in 1856, Sabel Steel is a diversified company with nine steel service centers, two scrap metal yards, a rebar fabrication division, a wholesale center, and a long history of exceptional customer service. As a member of the North American Steel Alliance, Sabel Steel has benefited in their steel purchasing and operational programs, lowering internal costs, resulting in better value to their customers. Being independent of larger competitors, Sabel Steel is able to maintain close, personal contact with their customers, offer better service and have more flexibility in meeting customer needs.

Sean SabelPresident and CEOKeith SabelChairman of the BoardBrian SherwoodVice President of Steel Service Centers

